
KCAA U11 Folkestone Sports Centre, Folkestone 13th November 2011
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Thanet AC 1 97 to 100 98 25 0.98 29 10.28 26 15.75 27 27.2 30 30.9 25 92.3 29 191 1

F & S Runners 1 45 to 48 108 30 0.89 28 10.28 26 14.00 24 28.4 28 30.5 26 93.1 28 190 2

Mintern 1 61 to 64 103 28 0.85 24 11.67 30 17.25 30 30.4 16 29.1 30 91.6 30 188 3

Mintern 2 65 to 68 101 27 0.78 18 11.13 29 17.00 29 29.5 23 29.9 29 93.2 27 182 4

St Augustine's  1 9 to 12 96 24 0.83 22 10.33 28 14.00 24 27.8 29 31.8 19 93.7 26 172 5

St Nicholas 1 77 to 80 99 26 1.01 30 9.96 23 15.75 27 29.9 18 31.0 24 96.1 22 170 6

St Marys RC Whit  2 113 to 116 105 29 0.85 24 9.84 21 11.75 15 29.5 23 31.5 23 95 25 160 7

St Marys RC Whit  1 109 to 112 95 22 0.86 27 9.88 22 14.00 24 29.6 22 30.1 28 106.9 7 152 8

Bexley AC 1 125 to 128 86 11 0.84 23 9.77 20 11.50 13 28.6 27 31.7 20 95.8 23 137 9

Julie Rose Juniors 1 1 to 4 94 21 0.85 24 9.64 18 11.25 8 30.5 14 30.4 27 95.3 24 136 10

F & S Runners 2 49 to 52 87 12 0.77 16 10.14 25 12.25 19 29.8 21 32.5 14 97.8 20 127 11

Stelling Minnis  1 37 to 40 87 12 0.80 20 9.19 14 12.25 19 29.5 23 32.0 17 99.1 18 123 12

Thanet AC 2 101 to 104 95 22 0.73 15 10.13 24 10.75 5 28.8 26 32.3 15 100 16 123 12

St Augustine's  2 13 to 16 93 20 0.70 14 8.98 12 11.75 15 30.0 17 31.7 20 98.2 19 117 14

Saltwood  1 29 to 32 90 16 0.79 19 9.38 16 11.75 15 30.5 14 34.5 8 100.3 15 103 15

Bexley AC 2 129 to 132 78 5 0.81 21 8.11 7 12.50 21 29.9 18 34.2 10 106.1 8 90 16

St Nicholas 2 81 to 84 84 9 0.68 11 9.12 13 11.75 15 32.3 5 32.6 13 96.5 21 87 17

Linden Grove 1 89 to 92 92 17 0.66 6 8.70 10 12.50 21 31.7 7 33.7 12 102.3 13 86 18

Invicta EK 1 69 to 72 89 15 0.62 4 8.58 9 9.75 3 30.8 11 31.6 22 99.9 17 81 19

Saltwood  2 33 to 36 83 8 0.77 16 8.82 11 11.25 8 32.1 6 32.2 16 102.5 12 77 20

Stelling Minnis  2 41 to 44 81 6 0.66 8 9.52 17 11.00 7 29.9 18 35.9 5 101.3 14 75 21

F & S Runners 3 53 to 56 92 17 0.62 2 8.44 8 11.25 8 31.1 9 31.9 18 103 10 72 22

St Marys Folk  2 25 to 28 74 2 0.68 9 9.75 19 12.75 23 30.8 11 39.1 1 112.2 4 69 23

Thanet AC 3 105 to 108 88 14 0.62 2 9.25 15 11.25 8 30.7 13 37 3 113.7 2 57 24

St Nicholas 3 85 to 88 85 10 0.68 11 7.74 5 11.25 8 31.0 10 37.5 2 109.5 6 52 25

St Augustine's  3 17 to 20 75 3 0.68 9 7.66 4 9.75 3 31.7 7 33.9 11 102.7 11 48 26

St Marys Folk  1 21 to 24 82 7 0.69 13 3.71 1 6.50 1 33.0 4 34.3 9 105.9 9 44 27

Linden Grove 2 93 to 96 72 1 0.66 6 7.51 3 11.50 13 42.5 1 35.1 7 112.2 4 35 28

F & S Runners 4 57 to 60 92 17 0.52 1 7.84 6 9.50 2 36.4 2 36.1 4 122.1 1 33 29

St Marys RC Whit  3 117 to 120 77 4 0.63 5 7.28 2 10.75 5 35.5 3 35.8 6 113.1 3 28 30



Standing Triple Jump

Jack Norman Mintern 1 6.14 1

Nathan Barnard Mintern 2 5.81 2

Jack Seery Thanet AC 1 5.66 3

Craig Deeley St Augustine's  1 5.53 4

Joseph Tewkesbury Mintern 1 5.53 4

Jonathan Mann Bexley AC 1 5.53 4

Matthew Bamford F & S Runners 1 5.46 7

Jake Cooper Mintern 2 5.32 8

Connor Neal Thanet AC 2 5.30 9

Thomas Kenveney Julie Rose Juniors 1 5.27 10

Leah Henniker St Nicholas 1 5.26 11

Lucianne Brown F & S Runners 2 5.21 12

Keira Isteed Linden Grove 1 5.19 13

Erin Moses St Marys RC Whit  2 5.11 14

Emily Higham Invicta EK 1 5.08 15

Max Candeland St Marys RC Whit  1 5.06 16

Morgan Rolfe Stelling Minnis  2 5.00 17

James Long F & S Runners 2 4.93 18

John Braithwaite St Marys Folk  2 4.92 19

Amber Baker Saltwood  2 4.90 20

Jack Kearns Saltwood  1 4.86 21

Mia Hillary Thanet AC 2 4.83 22

Molly Hughes St Marys Folk  2 4.83 22

Kian Timmins F & S Runners 1 4.82 24

Tiernan Kelly St Marys RC Whit  1 4.82 24

Louise Nobel St Augustine's  1 4.80 26

Katie Baker F & S Runners 3 4.75 27

Suzannah Turner St Augustine's  2 4.73 28

Tom Franks St Marys RC Whit  2 4.73 28

Cara Payne St Nicholas 1 4.70 30

Sophie Castle Thanet AC 3 4.63 31

Ellie Gibson Stelling Minnis  1 4.62 32

George Pittock Thanet AC 3 4.62 32

Emily Giardina Thanet AC 1 4.62 32

Isobel Smith St Nicholas 2 4.60 35

Fergus Hann Stelling Minnis  1 4.57 36

Louis Goldspring Bexley AC 2 4.53 37

Jonathan Warman Stelling Minnis  2 4.52 38

Eloise Rondhout Saltwood  1 4.52 38

Millie Homewood St Nicholas 2 4.52 38

Alysha Strain Julie Rose Juniors 1 4.37 41

Conal Blackwell St Augustine's  2 4.25 42

Corben Randell Bexley AC 1 4.24 43

Jacob Glynn St Augustine's  3 4.23 44

Hannah Francis St Nicholas 3 4.15 45

Daniel Petty Linden Grove 2 4.12 46

Leo Ballard F & S Runners 4 4.02 47

Jack Young Saltwood  2 3.92 48

Sadie Brown F & S Runners 4 3.82 49

Abby Harding St Marys Folk  1 3.71 50

Owen King F & S Runners 3 3.69 51

Aava Hart St Marys RC Whit  3 3.66 52

Emily Walsh St Marys RC Whit  3 3.62 53

Daisy Bowes St Nicholas 3 3.59 54

Samuel Masters Bexley AC 2 3.58 55

Betsy Woodham Linden Grove 1 3.51 56

Izzy Harding Invicta EK 1 3.50 57

Alana Smith St Augustine's  3 3.43 58

Nesum Limbu Linden Grove 2 3.39 59



Vertical Jump

Amy Goodfellow St Nicholas 1 0.53 1

Omega Skeen Thanet AC 1 0.52 2

Max Narracott St Marys RC Whit  1 0.49 3

Faith Cox Julie Rose Juniors 1 0.49 3

Ellie Todd St Nicholas 1 0.48 5

Hannah Graham F & S Runners 1 0.47 6

Daniel Howson Bexley AC 1 0.47 6

Luca Corbo St Augustine's  1 0.46 8

Harry Lutz Thanet AC 1 0.46 8

Eloise Rondhout Saltwood  1 0.45 10

Katie Bigland Mintern 1 0.44 11

Carys Shipton St Marys RC Whit  2 0.44 11

Mason Bryon St Marys Folk  2 0.43 13

Katie Lacey F & S Runners 2 0.43 13

Rebecca Humphries F & S Runners 1 0.42 15

Ruby Wratten Mintern 1 0.41 16

Oscar Keyes St Marys RC Whit  2 0.41 16

Ruby Wand Bexley AC 2 0.41 16

Jordan McCorry St Nicholas 2 0.40 19

Imogen Allen Bexley AC 2 0.40 19

Victoria Summers Stelling Minnis  1 0.40 19

Joshua Paine Stelling Minnis  1 0.40 19

Leah Rogers Saltwood  2 0.39 23

Lauren Scott Mintern 2 0.39 23

Charlotte Lawrence Mintern 2 0.39 23

Elisha Ryan St Marys Folk  1 0.39 23

Katie Burton Thanet AC 2 0.39 23

Samuel Warman Stelling Minnis  2 0.38 28

Jack Young Saltwood  2 0.38 28

Jodie McCarron St Augustine's  1 0.37 30

Thomas Lunn St Marys RC Whit  1 0.37 30

Eliza Lawrence Bexley AC 1 0.37 30

Paige Alford Linden Grove 2 0.37 30

Michael Green Linden Grove 1 0.36 34

Mary-Elise Couvreur St Augustine's  2 0.36 34

Jacqueline Benson Julie Rose Juniors 1 0.36 34

Catherine Banks Thanet AC 3 0.35 37

Ben Leonard St Augustine's  3 0.35 37

James Boakes Saltwood  1 0.34 39

Sergio Corbo St Augustine's  2 0.34 39

Aoife Browning F & S Runners 2 0.34 39

Emily Higham Invicta EK 1 0.34 39

Mia Harrison Thanet AC 2 0.34 39

William Brafley St Marys RC Whit  3 0.34 39

Eloise Williamson St Nicholas 3 0.34 39

Olivia Manning St Nicholas 3 0.34 39

Emily Crawley St Augustine's  3 0.33 47

Anastasia Laton F & S Runners 3 0.32 48

Neyan Tamang Linden Grove 1 0.30 49

Casey Hills St Marys Folk  1 0.30 49

Niamh Edmunds F & S Runners 3 0.30 49

Jamie Metcalf Linden Grove 2 0.29 52

Elliot Burke St Marys RC Whit  3 0.29 52

Immy Lyons Stelling Minnis  2 0.28 54

Isabella Garland St Nicholas 2 0.28 54

Abbie Lawrence Invicta EK 1 0.28 54

Megan Williams Thanet AC 3 0.27 57

Edward Aylward-Alvarez F & S Runners 4 0.27 57

Leah Atwell St Marys Folk  2 0.25 59

Cloe Park F & S Runners 4 0.25 59



Ball Push

Jack Norman Mintern 1 8.75 1 =CR

Jake Cooper Mintern 2 8.50 2

Nathan Barnard Mintern 2 8.50 2

Omega Skeen Thanet AC 1 8.50 2

Joseph Tewkesbury Mintern 1 8.50 2

Leah Henniker St Nicholas 1 8.25 6

Luca Corbo St Augustine's  1 8.00 7

Ellie Todd St Nicholas 1 7.50 8

Max Narracott St Marys RC Whit  1 7.50 8

Jack Seery Thanet AC 1 7.25 10

Mason Bryon St Marys Folk  2 7.25 10

Matthew Bamford F & S Runners 1 7.00 12

Kian Timmins F & S Runners 1 7.00 12

Lucianne Brown F & S Runners 2 6.50 14

Elisha Ryan St Marys Folk  1 6.50 14

James Boakes Saltwood  1 6.50 14

Conal Blackwell St Augustine's  2 6.50 14

Tiernan Kelly St Marys RC Whit  1 6.50 14

Ruby Wand Bexley AC 2 6.25 19

Imogen Allen Bexley AC 2 6.25 19

Isobel Smith St Nicholas 2 6.25 19

Fergus Hann Stelling Minnis  1 6.25 19

Neyan Tamang Linden Grove 1 6.25 19

Michael Green Linden Grove 1 6.25 19

Eliza Lawrence Bexley AC 1 6.25 19

Daniel Petty Linden Grove 2 6.25 19

Oscar Keyes St Marys RC Whit  2 6.00 27

Ellie Gibson Stelling Minnis  1 6.00 27

Hannah Francis St Nicholas 3 6.00 27

George Pittock Thanet AC 3 6.00 27

Craig Deeley St Augustine's  1 6.00 27

Amber Baker Saltwood  2 5.75 32

Tom Franks St Marys RC Whit  2 5.75 32

Faith Cox Julie Rose Juniors 1 5.75 32

James Long F & S Runners 2 5.75 32

Owen King F & S Runners 3 5.75 32

William Brafley St Marys RC Whit  3 5.75 32

Katie Burton Thanet AC 2 5.75 32

Morgan Rolfe Stelling Minnis  2 5.75 32

Henry Mover Saltwood  2 5.50 40

Jacqueline Benson Julie Rose Juniors 1 5.50 40

Millie Homewood St Nicholas 2 5.50 40

Katie Baker F & S Runners 3 5.50 40

John Braithwaite St Marys Folk  2 5.50 40

Jacob Glynn St Augustine's  3 5.25 45

Olivia Manning St Nicholas 3 5.25 45

Megan Williams Thanet AC 3 5.25 45

Samuel Warman Stelling Minnis  2 5.25 45

Emmy Park Saltwood  1 5.25 45

Daniel Howson Bexley AC 1 5.25 45

Suzannah Turner St Augustine's  2 5.25 45

Nesum Limbu Linden Grove 2 5.25 45

Elliot Burke St Marys RC Whit  3 5.00 53

Izzy Harding Invicta EK 1 5.00 53

Connor Neal Thanet AC 2 5.00 53

Lauren Macey Invicta EK 1 4.75 56

Edward Aylward-Alvarez F & S Runners 4 4.75 56

Cloe Park F & S Runners 4 4.75 56

Emily Crawley St Augustine's  3 4.50 59



Speed Bounce 20 Sec

Hannah Graham F & S Runners 1 57 1

Carys Shipton St Marys RC Whit  2 54 2

Thomas Kenveney Julie Rose Juniors 1 54 2

Katie Bigland Mintern 1 53 4

Amy Goodfellow St Nicholas 1 52 5

Rebecca Humphries F & S Runners 1 51 6

Erin Moses St Marys RC Whit  2 51 6

Charlotte Lawrence Mintern 2 51 6

Lauren Macey Invicta EK 1 51 6

Keira Isteed Linden Grove 1 51 6

Ruby Wratten Mintern 1 50 11

Sergio Corbo St Augustine's  2 50 11

Harry Lutz Thanet AC 1 50 11

Lauren Scott Mintern 2 50 11

Max Candeland St Marys RC Whit  1 49 15

Katie Lacey F & S Runners 2 49 15

Jodie McCarron St Augustine's  1 49 15

Emily Giardina Thanet AC 1 48 18

Niamh Edmunds F & S Runners 3 48 18

Mia Hillary Thanet AC 2 48 18

Molly Hughes St Marys Folk  2 48 18

Paige Alford Linden Grove 2 47 22

Cara Payne St Nicholas 1 47 22

Jordan McCorry St Nicholas 2 47 22

Victoria Summers Stelling Minnis  1 47 22

Mia Harrison Thanet AC 2 47 22

Louise Nobel St Augustine's  1 47 22

Thomas Lunn St Marys RC Whit  1 46 28

Leo Ballard F & S Runners 4 46 28

Sadie Brown F & S Runners 4 46 28

Catherine Banks Thanet AC 3 46 28

Emmy Park Saltwood  1 45 32

Jack Kearns Saltwood  1 45 32

Corben Randell Bexley AC 1 44 34

Anastasia Laton F & S Runners 3 44 34

Daisy Bowes St Nicholas 3 44 34

Mary-Elise Couvreur St Augustine's  2 43 37

Louis Goldspring Bexley AC 2 43 37

Casey Hills St Marys Folk  1 43 37

Jonathan Warman Stelling Minnis  2 43 37

Jonathan Mann Bexley AC 1 42 41

Ben Leonard St Augustine's  3 42 41

Henry Mover Saltwood  2 42 41

Sophie Castle Thanet AC 3 42 41

Leah Rogers Saltwood  2 41 45

Eloise Williamson St Nicholas 3 41 45

Betsy Woodham Linden Grove 1 41 45

Alysha Strain Julie Rose Juniors 1 40 48

Aava Hart St Marys RC Whit  3 40 48

Joshua Paine Stelling Minnis  1 40 48

Abby Harding St Marys Folk  1 39 51

Aoife Browning F & S Runners 2 38 52

Abbie Lawrence Invicta EK 1 38 52

Immy Lyons Stelling Minnis  2 38 52

Isabella Garland St Nicholas 2 37 55

Emily Walsh St Marys RC Whit  3 37 55

Samuel Masters Bexley AC 2 35 57

Alana Smith St Augustine's  3 33 58

Leah Atwell St Marys Folk  2 26 59

Jamie Metcalf Linden Grove 2 25 60


